Standard	ı arıtt	Cnarge	

Gtandard Tarin Gnarge				
Operation				
S.N.	Particulars	Tariff and Charge		

Issuance of Balance Certificate

Free (For institutions, free of charge for quarterly issuance) ree one time for a quart Account Statement Issuance Charge (one time free for per quarter) Reprint Charge: Min. NPR 50 or per page NPR 25, whichever if higher basis

NPR 100.00

NPR 200.00

Free

Free

Free

Loans and advances

NPR 10 per cheques

NPR 500/ Cheque

NPR 200.00

NPR 200.00 per cheques to drawer

Upto 1.25% of loan amount - New Loan

approving terms & conditions - Free

ar NPR 10,000, whichever is high basis -Up to 20% of service charge if loan has been repaid with above 5 ar NPR 10,000, whichever is high basis

As per insurance and premium amount

loans products - Renewal Upto NPR 50,00,000.00 - Free

whichever is high basis

0% to Up to 0.5%

As per actual cost

As per actual cost

As per actual cost

Performance Bond / Advance Payment Guarantee NPR 5,000 or 0.3% to 0.4%, per quarter, whichever is higher basis

Mobile Banking Service Fees

NPR 200

NPR 50.00

NPR 50.00

ATM Fees

NPR 200 00

NPR 700.00

NPR 100.00

Free

Free

NPR 100.00

Electronic Cheque Clearing (ECC) Charges

Free

NPR 15

NPR 100 NPR 200

NPR 100

NPR 200.00 / per annum

NPR 700.00 (at issuance

On SCT Network NPR 5.00

NPR 500 to NPR 16,000

Up to NPR 100,000

On Union Pay Network NPR 15.00

NPR 200 /year (payable annually)

Tariff and Charge

Upto 0.25% for Corporate OD and Short Term Loan and consume

Above NPR 50,00,000.00 due to change in interest rate or initial

Above NPR 50,00,000.00 (other than above condition) -Up to 100% of service charge if loan has been repaid with 2 year or NPR10,000,

-Up to 50% of service charge if loan has been repaid with above 2-5

NPR 5.000.00 or 0.25% per quarter, whichever is higher basis

Tariff and Charge

Tariff and Charge

2

3

4

5

6

8

q 10

11

S.N.

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

S.N.

1

3

4 PIN Reset

5

S.N.

1

2

3

4 ATM Re-pin

7

8

9

10

S.N. 1

2

3

4

machine

Cheque lost and reissue of new cheque book

Cheque return inward (Insufficient fund)

Particulars

Particulars

Particulars

Withdrawal and balance Enquiry from own ATM

Issuance of ATM Cards for 4 years

Lost/ Damage replacement charge

ATM Cards renewal charge

Withdrawal from other network

ATM Transaction Limit A) Per Transaction

B) Per Day Transaction

NPR 200,000.00

ATM Cards Blocking Charge

Blocked Cards Reactivation Charge

ECC Outward Cheques up to NPR 500.00 ECC Outward Cheques NPR 501.00 to

ECC Outward Late Presentment Cheques ECC Outward High Value Cheques above

ECC Outward Express Cheques

ECC Outward Cheques above NPR 200,000.00

"Central Smart' Mobile Banking Service

Duplicate FD Certificate

(Closing of account)

Stop payment cheques

Account closing charge

NRB cheque issuance

ABBS charge

Service charge

Prepayment charge

CIC charge

Blacklisting charge

Valuation charge

Insurance charge

Bid Bond charge

Renewal Charge

Service Block Charge

Loan Administration Charges

Good for Payment' Cheque

Charge for unused cheque